OFF TO					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 294)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings □ □ □ TRADEMIRE ▼					
	03240040 iginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Teclin Incorporated	Name: Wire Eye Co.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🏖 No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2154 Riverwood Road				
☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Other	City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864				
Execution Date: May 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 120 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/12	8,005				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	D. Fatorit 140.(5)				
11/128,005					
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ^X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael de Angeli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 60 Intrepid Lane	8. Deposit account number: 04-0401 40 c				
City: Jamestown State: RI ZIP: 02835	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ecount)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a life copy of				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 5				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0760

BCS/CO-510 (Rev. 12/05)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & EC BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL S	
Date Received (FOR BUREAU	
This document is effective on the date filed, unless subsequent effective date within 90 days after recedate is stated in the document.	; a sived
Name	
DONALD D CRISS Address	
2154 RIVERWOOD	
City State ZIP C OKEMOS MI 4886	Code 4 Effective Date:
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter about if left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.	
is less placing documents will be intelligent to the registered office.	
	ES OF INCORPORATION lestic Profit Corporations
(Please read information ar	nd instructions on the last page)
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 19	72, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles:
The present name of the corporation is:	
TECLIN INC	CORPORATED
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	223-00D
All former names of the corporation are:	
TECLIN INCORPORATED	
,	
The date of filing the original Articles of Incorporation was	3: AUG.9,2004
The following Restated Articles of Incorporation super	rsede the Article of Incorporation as amended and shall
be the Articles of Incorporation for the corporation:	and the fire of moorporation as amonada and small
RTICLE I	
he name of the corporation is:	
WIRE EYE CO	
RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed	d are:
ENGAGE IN ANY ACTIVITY WITHIN THE PURPOSES THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF MICHGAN	S FOR WHICH CORPORATIONS MAY BE FORMED UNDER .

PATENT REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0761 BCS/CD-610 (Rev. 12/05)

The total authorized shares:				
Common Shares	60,000	Preferred shares		
A statement of all or any o	of the relative rights, pre	eferences and limitations of th	ne shares of eac	ch class is as follows:
ARTICLE IV				
1. The address of the registered	office is:			
2154 RIVERWOOD		OKEMOS		48864
			Michigan	10001
(Street Address)		(City)	, Michigan	(ZIP Code)
(Street Address) 2. The mailing address of the reg	gistered office, if differe	,	, Michigan	
,	gistered office, if differe	,	•	
,	gistered office, if differe	,	, Michigan , Michigan	

ARTICLEV (Optional, Delete if not applicable)

When a compromise or arrangement or a plan of reorganization of this corporation is proposed between this corporation and its creditors or any class of them or between this corporation and its shareholders or any class of them, a court of equity jurisdiction within the state, on application of this corporation or of a creditor or shareholder thereof, or an application of a receiver appointed for the corporation, may order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors or of the shareholders or class of shareholders to be affected by the proposed compromise or arrangement or reorganization, to be summoned in such manner as the court directs. If a majority in number representing 3/4 in value of the creditors or class of creditors, or of the shareholders or class of shareholders to be affected by the proposed compromise or arrangement or a reorganization, agree to a compromise or arrangement or a reorganization of this corporation as a consequence of the compromise or arrangement, the compromise or arrangement and the reorganization, if sanctioned by the court to which the application has been made, shall be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, or on all the shareholders or class of shareholders and also on this corporation.

ARTICLE VI (Optional. Delete if not applicable)

Any action required or permitted by the Act to be taken at an annual or special meeting of shareholders may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice, and without a vote, if consents in writing, setting forth the action so taken, are signed by the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take the action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote on the action were present and voted. A written consent shall bear the date of signature of the shareholder who signs the consent. Written consents are not effective to take corporate action unless within 60 days after the record date for determining shareholders entitled to express consent to or to dissent from a proposal without a meeting, written consents dated not more than 10 days before the record date and signed by a sufficient number of shareholders to take the action are delivered to the corporation. Delivery shall be to the corporation's registered office, its principal place of business, or an officer or agent of the corporation having custody of the minutes of the proceedings of its shareholders. Delivery made to a corporation's registered office shall be by hand or by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested.

Prompt notice of the taking of the corporate action without a meeting by less than unanimous written consent shall be given to shareholders who would have been entitled to notice of the shareholder meeting if the action had been taken at a meeting and who have not consented to the action in writing. An electronic transmission consenting to an action must comply with Section 407(3).

PATENT REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0762 BCS/CD-510 (Rev. 12/05) ARTICLE VII (Additional provisions, if any, may be inserted here; attach additional pages if needed.) 5. COMPLETE SECTION (a) IF THE RESTATED ARTICLES WERE ADOPTED BY THE UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE INCORPORATOR(S) BEFORE THE FIRST MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS; OTHERWISE, COMPLETE SECTION (b). DO NOT COMPLETE BOTH. These Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted on the ______ day ___, in accordance with the provisions of Section 642 of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors. Signed this ______ day of ______, _____, (Signatures of Incorporators; Type or Print Name Under Each Signature) 12TH ✓ These Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted on the ______ ___ day 2006 _, in accordance with the provisions of Section 642 of the Act and: (check one of the following) were duly adopted by the Board of Directors without a vote of the shareholders. These Restated Articles of Incorporation only restate and integrate and do not further amend the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation as heretofore amended and there is no material discrepancy between those provisions and the provisions of these Restated Articles. were duly adopted by the shareholders. The necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of these Restated Articles. were duly adopted by the written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) were duly adopted by the written consent of all the shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(2) of the Act. by consents given by electronic transmissions in accordance with Section 407(3). Signed this 12TH __ day of _ (Signature of an authorized officer or agent) DONALD D. CRISS (Type or Print Name)

> PATENT REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0763

BCS/CD-510 (Rev. 12/05)

'Name of person or organization remitting fees:

DOM	I A L	D	\sim D	ıcc

Preparer's name and business telephone number:

DONALD D. CRISS

734-432-2500

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The Restated Articles of Incorporation cannot be filed until this form, or a comparable document, is submitted. This form may be used to draft your Articles of Incorporation. A document required or permitted to be filed under the act cannot be filed unless it contains the minimum information required by the act. The format provided contains only the minimal information required to make the document fileable and may not meet your needs. This is a legal document and agency staff cannot provide legal advice.
- 2. Submit one original of this document. Upon filing, the document will be added to the records of the Bureau of Commercial Services. The original will be returned to your registered office address, unless you enter a different address in the box on the front of this document.

Since the document will be maintained on electronic format, it is important that the filing be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.

- 3. This document is to be used pursuant to sections 641 through 643 of Act 284, P.A. of 1972, for the purpose of restating the Articles of Incorporation of a domestic profit corporation. Restated articles of incorporation are an integration into a single instrument of the current provisions of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation, along with any desired amendments to those articles.
- 4. Item 2 Enter the identification number previously assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave it blank.
- 5. Item 5 Restated Articles of Incorporation submitted before the first meeting of the Board of Directors may be adopted by all of the incorporators by completing Item 5(a). Restated Articles of Incorporation which do not amend the Articles of Incorporation may be adopted by the Board of Directors without a vote of the shareholders by completing Item 5(b). Restated Articles of Incorporation which amend the Articles of Incorporation require adoption by the shareholders by completing Item 5(b).
- The duration of the corporation should be stated in the restated Articles of Incorporation only if not perpetual.
- This document is effective on the date endorsed "filed" by the Bureau. A later effective date, no more than 90 days after the date of delivery, may
 be stated.
- 8. This document must be signed by: (COMPLETE Item 5(a) or 5(b), BUT NOT BOTH) Item 5(a): a majority of the incorporators.

Item 5(b): an authorized officer or agent.

9. FEES: Make remittance payable to the State of Michigan. Include corporation name on check or money order.

NONREFUNDABLE FEE	•	10.00
TOTAL MINIMUM FEE	\$	10.00
ADDITIONAL FEES DUE FOR INCREASED AUTHORIZED SHARES ARE:		
each additional 20,000 authorized shares or portion thereof	30.00	
maximum fee per filing for first 10,000,000 authorized shares	00.00	
each additional 20,000 authorized shares or portion thereof in excess of 10,000,000 shares\$	30.00	
maximum fee per filing for authorized shares in excess of 10,000,000 shares	000.00	

To submit by mail:

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth Bureau of Commercial Services - Corporation Division

P.O. Box 30054 Lansing, MI 48909 To submit in person:

2501 Woodlake Circle Okemos, MI Telephone: (517) 241-6470

Fees may be paid by VISA or Mastercard when delivered in person to our office.

MICH-ELF (Michigan Electronic Filing System):

First Time Users: Call (517) 241-6470, or visit our website at http://www.michigan.gov/corporations Customer with MICH-ELF Filer Account: Send document to (517) 636-6437

The Department of Labor & Economic Growth will not discriminate against any individual or group because of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability or political beliefs. If you need help with reading, writing, hearing, etc., under the Americans with Disabilities Act, you may make your needs known to this agency.

PATENT REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 05/15/2006